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Secondary Education and Teaching
Social Studies Education Concentration

Code: BS_EDSD EDSS

EDCI
EDFL
ENGL
HIST
MATH
UNIV

Elective?
ECON
Elective®
GEOG
HIST
POLS

EDCI
IRED
POLS
SPED
Elective®

EDCI
EDCI
POLS
PSYC
SOCI
Elective?
EDCI

1
2

*%

100
106
101
101
105
100

201

103
221
110

427*
320*
317

391*

454
469
360
312
310

400

MATH 206 or MATH 210 or STAT 214

9 hours of science, which must include at least 3 hours of Biology and 3 hours of Chemistry, Geology,

Orientation to Teacher Edu
Introduction to Education
Intro. to Academic Writing
World Civilization |

Applied College Algebra
First Year Seminar

Natural Science

Principles of Economics |
English Literature

World Geography

The United States To 1877
Amer. National Government

Teaching in a Diverse Society
Technology in the Classroom
State and Local Government
Foundations Inclusive Educ.

Fine Arts

Sec. School Soc. Std. Meth.
Adv. Field Experiences
International Politics
Adolescent Psychology
Minority Groups

Natural Science

Phase | Residency

Freshman Year

2 ENGL
3 HIST
3 Elective®
3 SOCI
3 Elective?
3

17

Sophomore Year

3 CMCN
3 ECON
3 EDFL
3 GEOG
3 HIST
_3
18
Junior Year
3 EDCI
3 EDFL
3 GEOG
3 HIST
_ 3 READ
15
Senior Year
3 EDCI
1 EDCI
3
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310
202
201
104
222

450**
456**
310
307
410**

479
440

Bachelor of Science

Writing/Research About Culture

World Civilization Il
MATH or STAT
General Sociology
Natural Science

Public Speaking

Principles of Economics |l
Teaching, Learning, & Growth
Physical Geography

The United States Since 1877

Classrm Mgmt & Instr Design
Classroom Assessment
United States & Canada
History of Louisiana
Teaching Content Literacy

Student Teaching in Secondary
Reflections & Prof. Growth

Total Credits:

or Physics. Six of the 9 hours must be in the same science; credit cannot be awarded for both
GEOL 225 and GEOL 105.

Select from ENGL 201, 202, 205, 206, 210 or 211 or a Foreign Language Literature course.

Select a 3-credit approved BOR General Education "Fine Arts" course from DANC, MUS, THEA, VIAR

Block | methods classes taken together in either Fall, Spring, or Summer semesters
Block Il methods classes taken together in either the Fall or Spring semesters.

Praxis Exam Requirements: Students must pass the Praxis Core Academic Skills for Educators: Reading,
Writing, and Mathematics or submit an ACT composite score of 22 or higher. Students must also pass the
the required Praxis Social Studies: Content and Interpretation (5086) and the PLT exam (5624) prior to Student

Teaching.

NOTE: Students must earned at least an overall 2.5 Cumulative GPA and at least a 2.5 Cumulative GPA in
all major courses to graduate in this program.
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