Secondary Education and Teaching Social Studies Education Concentration

Code: BS_EDSD EDSS Bachelor of Science

Freshman Year							
EDCI	100	Orientation to Teacher Edu	2	ENGL	102	Writing/Research About Culture	3
EDFL	106	Introduction to Education	3	HIST	102	World Civilization II	3
ENGL	101	Intro. to Academic Writing	3	Elective	1	MATH or STAT	3
HIST	101	World Civilization I	3	SOCI	100	General Sociology	3
MATH	105	Applied College Algebra	3	Elective ²	2	Natural Science	3
UNIV	100	First Year Seminar	3				15
			17				
Sophomore Year							
Elective ²		Natural Science	3	CMCN	310	Public Speaking	3
ECON	201	Principles of Economics I	3	ECON	202	Principles of Economics II	3
Elective ³		English Literature	3	EDFL	201	Teaching, Learning, & Growth	3
GEOG	103	World Geography	3	GEOG	104	Physical Geography	3
HIST	221	The United States To 1877	3	HIST	222	The United States Since 1877	3
POLS	110	Amer. National Government	3				15
			18				
Junior Year							
EDCI	427*	Teaching in a Diverse Society	3	EDCI	450**	Classrm Mgmt & Instr Design	3
IRED	320*	Technology in the Classroom	3	EDFL	456**	Classroom Assessment	3
POLS	317	State and Local Government	3	GEOG	310	United States & Canada	3
SPED	391*	Foundations Inclusive Educ.	3	HIST	307	History of Louisiana	3
Elective ⁴		Fine Arts	3_	READ	410**	Teaching Content Literacy	<u>3</u> 15
			15				15
Senior Year							
EDCI	454	Sec. School Soc. Std. Meth.	3	EDCI	479	Student Teaching in Secondary	9
EDCI	469	Adv. Field Experiences	1	EDCI	440	Reflections & Prof. Growth	1
POLS	360	International Politics	3				10
PSYC	312	Adolescent Psychology	3				
SOCI	310	Minority Groups	3				
Elective ²		Natural Science	3				
EDCI	400	Phase I Residency	0			Total Credits:	121
			16				

- 1 MATH 206 or MATH 210 or STAT 214
- 9 hours of science, which must include at least 3 hours of Biology and 3 hours of Chemistry, Geology, or Physics. Six of the 9 hours must be in the same science; credit cannot be awarded for both GEOL 225 and GEOL 105.
- 3 Select from ENGL 201, 202, 205, 206, 210 or 211 or a Foreign Language Literature course.
- Select a 3-credit approved BOR General Education "Fine Arts" course from DANC, MUS, THEA, VIAR
 Block I methods classes taken together in either Fall, Spring, or Summer semesters
- ** Block II methods classes taken together in either the Fall or Spring semesters.

Praxis Exam Requirements: Students must pass the Praxis Core Academic Skills for Educators: Reading, Writing, and Mathematics or submit an ACT composite score of 22 or higher. Students must also pass the the required Praxis Social Studies: Content and Interpretation (5086) and the PLT exam (5624) prior to Student Teaching.

NOTE: Students must earned at least an overall 2.5 Cumulative GPA and at least a 2.5 Cumulative GPA in all major courses to graduate in this program.